

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1266 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Report Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/22/2019 In control: Finance Committee

Title: Request to award the City of Appleton 2019 Pierce Park Playground Sitework project contract to

Cardinal Construction Co, Inc in the amount of \$250,467.37 with a contingency of \$24,000 for a

project not to exceed \$274,467.37 and approve the following 2019 Budget adjustment:

Facilities Capital Projects Fund

2019 Parks Lighting Upgrades Project - \$100,000

2019 Pierce Park Playground Sitework Project +\$100,000

to transfer funds between projects (2/3 of Common Council required for approval)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019 Pierce Park Playground Project with Budget transfer.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2019	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
8/26/2019	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval	Pass

Request to award the City of Appleton 2019 Pierce Park Playground Sitework project contract to Cardinal Construction Co, Inc in the amount of \$250,467.37 with a contingency of \$24,000 for a project not to exceed \$274,467.37 and approve the following 2019 Budget adjustment:

Facilities Capital Projects Fund

2019 Parks Lighting Upgrades Project - \$100,000 2019 Pierce Park Playground Sitework Project +\$100,000

to transfer funds between projects (2/3 of Common Council required for approval)